RESPOND ***** POWER

July 3, 2019

VIA Electronic Filing

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Respond Power, LLC – Application Update Docket No. A-2010-2163898

Per Title 52 Pa. Code Chapters 1 and 5, Respond Power, LLC ("Respond") provides the following update to its applications:

On May 21, 2019, Robert Lane, Chief Financial Officer, resigned to pursue a new opportunity in a new industry. In the interim, Nathan Kroeker, Spark's President and Chief Executive Officer, was appointed Interim Chief Financial Officer.

On June 3, 2019, James G. Jones II was appointed the new Chief Financial Officer. Immediately prior to his appointment as CFO, Mr. Jones served on the Board as an Independent Director and the Chair of Audit and Special Committees since 2014. Mr. Jones oversees Spark's accounting, tax, SEC reporting, treasury, financial planning and analysis, and investor relations functions. He is also the Chief Risk Officer.

Mr. Jones was a partner at Weaver Tidwell LLP, a regional certified public accounting firm. Prior to joining Weaver Tidwell, LLP, Mr. Jones was a partner in the Houston office of Padgett Stratemann & Co. from May 2014 to August 2016 when Padgett was acquired by RSM. Prior to joining Padgett Stratemann & Co., Mr. Jones was a partner at Ernst & Young LLP where he worked from October 1998 to March 2014. Mr. Jones holds a Doctor of Jurisprudence from Louisiana State University and a Bachelor of Science in Accounting from the University of Louisiana at Monroe.

Mr. Jones was appointed Chief Financial Officer because of his extensive tax and financial background, as well as his management expertise.

RESPOND I POWER

Name	Title
Nathan Kroeker	
12140 Wickchester Ln., Suite 100	President, Chief Executive Officer
Houston, TX 77079	
C. Alexis Keene	
12140 Wickchester Ln., Suite 100	Interim General Counsel and Corporate
Houston, TX 77079	Secretary
Jason Garrett	
12140 Wickchester Ln., Suite 100	Executive Vice President, Retail
Houston, TX 77079	
James G. Jones II	
12140 Wickchester Ln., Suite 100	Chief Financial Officer
Houston, TX 77079	

Corporate Officers

Should you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me directly at <u>mleclerc@sparkenergy.com</u> or <u>207-890-4094</u>

Respectfully submitted,

.

Munul Leclur

Muriel LeClerc Regulatory Specialist